101667645 COMMERCE

SHEET

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office

Please record	the a	ittached	original	documents	or	сору	thereof	'n
							1.1	1

1. Name of conveying party(ies): M & I Marshall & Iisley Bank [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [] Corporation [X] Other Secured Party	Name: Zimpro Passavant Environmental Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 301 West Military Road Rothschild, Wisconsin 54474 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State of Wisconsin [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 910,864
Additional numbers at	tached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter C. Lando, Esq. Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and concerns. Peter C. Lando	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

04/03/2001 AAHMED1 00000107 500214 519617 910864 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Peter C. Lando

Name

٠- ٠	RELEASE (OF SECURITY INTERES	ST :
DATED:	December \(\gamma 2000		
BETWEEN:	Zimpro Passavant E 301 West Military R Rothschild, WI 5447		("Assignor")
AND:	M & I Marshall & II 770 North Water Str Milwaukee, WI 5320	reet	("Secured Party)
Agreement"), Assi as that term is defi	ignor granted to Secur ned in the Security A e U.S. Patent and Tra	urity Agreement and Assignmented Party a security interest in essignment (the "Collateral"). Idemark Office on October 31,	certain Intellectual Property The Security Assignment
in the Collateral, a Patent and Tradem	nd agrees that this Re nark Office. This rele the patents, trademark	a security interest in the Collar clease of Security Interest may ase of Security Interest applies as, and/or applications listed on	be recorded in the U.S. to all Collateral including,
IN WITN year first above wi	·	ured Party has executed this in	strument as of the day and
		M & I Marshall & Ilsley Ban By: Scott Alcunt, Its: VICE President	k /
STATE OF COUNTRY OF	Wiscrisur Million Let) ss.)	
person, who app instrument, on oat as the <u>VicePres</u> of such party(ies):	eared before me, and the stated he/she was a decent of	satisfactory evidence that <u>Second</u> said person acknowledge authorized to execute the instruction of the instrument of t	d that he/she signed this ument and acknowledged it is the free and voluntary act

(Seal or stamp)

Print/Type Name:

Notary Public in and for the state of Wisconsin Residing at My appointment expires 5-4-03

497597.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002262 FRAME: 0568

SCHEDULE

To Release of Security Interest

Trademarks

Mark: PACT in Class 11 Filing Date: August 4, 1988 Registration No.: 1,609,667

Registration Date: August 14, 1990

Mark: PULSE MIX in Class 11 Filing Date: August 27, 1979 Registration No.: 1,144,908

Registration Date: December 30, 1980

Mark: PACT in Class 40 Filing Date: April 17, 1978 Registration No.: 1,123,471 Registration Date: July 31, 1979

Mark: ZIM-CHEM in Class 1 Filing Date: January 23, 1978 Registration No.: 1,102,469

Registration Date: September 19, 1978

Mark: ZIMPRO in Classes 7, 9 and 11 Filing Date: December 19, 1977 Registration No.: 1,141,997

Registration Date: December 2, 1980

Mark: Z (Stylized) in Classes 7 and 9 Filing Date: December 19, 1977

Registration No.: 1,141,996

Registration Date: December 2, 1980

Mark: REACTOR in Class 16 Filing Date: August 11, 1977 Registration No.: 1,100,171

Registration Date: August 22, 1978

Mark: HYDRO-SCOUR in Class 11

Filing Date: January 2, 1975 Registration No.: 1,022,608

Registration Date: October 14, 1975

Mark: IDREX in Class 11

Filing Date: September 20, 1974 Registration No.: 1,036,711

Registration Date: March 30, 1976

497597.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002262 FRAME: 0569 Mark: AIR MIX in Class 11 Filing Date: May 28, 1971 Registration No.: 959,824

Registration Date: May 29, 1973

Mark: HYDRO-CLEAR in Class 11 Filing Date: September 25, 1969

Registration No.: 923,799

Registration Date: November 16, 1971

Mark: MAMMOTH ROTOR in Class 11

Filing Date: march 6, 1969 Registration No.: 910,864 Registration Date: April 6, 1971

Mark: ZIMPRO in Class 7 Filing Date: October 2, 1962 Registration No.: 763,053

Registration Date: January 14, 1964

497597.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002262 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 03/15/2001